
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PLAINTIFF  EIT HOLDINGS LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  
CASE  NO. C10-05623-WHA  
 

1 
 

 

Mark W. Good (State Bar No. 218809) 
Benedict O'Mahoney (State Bar No. 152447) 
TERRA LAW LLP 
177 Park Avenue, Third Floor 
San Jose, California 95113 
Telephone:  (408) 299-1200 
Facsimile:  (408) 998-4895 
Email:  mgood@terra-law.com 
Email:  bomahoney@terra-law.com 
 
Edward W. Goldstein (TX Bar No. 08099500) 
Alisa Lipski (TX Bar No. 24041345) 
Jody M. Goldstein (TX Bar No. 24002153) 
Goldstein & Lipski, PLLC 
1177 West Loop South, Suite 400 
Houston, Texas 77027 
Telephone: (713) 877-1515 
Facsimile:  (713) 877-1737 
Email: egoldstein@gliplaw.com 
Email: alipski@gliplaw.com 
Email: jgoldstein@gliplaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
EIT Holdings LLC 
 

  

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

 
EIT HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware company   

Plaintiff and Counterclaim 
Defendant, 

 
vs. 

 
YELP! INC., a Delaware corporation; 

Defendant and Counterclaim 
Plaintiff. 

Case No. 3:10-cv-05623-WHA 
 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 
 

 
          Notice is hereby given that EIT Holdings LLC, Plaintiff in the above referenced case, 

hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final 

Judgment (Docket Entry No. 152, attached as Exhibit A) entered pursuant to Rule 58 of the 

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure by Judge William H. Alsup, and the Claim Construction Order 

Case3:10-cv-05623-WHA   Document156   Filed01/23/12   Page1 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PLAINTIFF  EIT HOLDINGS LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  
CASE  NO. C10-05623-WHA  
 

2 
 

 

adopting the disputed terms of the ‘837 Patent (Docket Entry No.134, attached as Exhibit B), and 

Order Granting Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment (Docket Entry No. 151, attached as 

Exhibit C.)  The final judgment finds all of the asserted claims of the U.S. Patent No. 5,828,837 

invalid due to anticipation.  Because a final order of dismissal has been entered, this case is ripe 

for Appeal.   

 

Dated: January 23, 2012   Respectfully submitted, 

          By: /s/ Edward W. Goldstein_________________ 
Edward W. Goldstein (Pro Hac Vice) 
Alisa A Lipski (Pro Hac Vice) 
Jody M. Goldstein (Pro Hac Vice) 
GOLDSTEIN & LIPSKI  PLLC 
1177 West Loop South, Suite 400 
Houston, TX  77027 
Tel:  713-877-1515 
Fax:  713-877-1737 
Email: egoldstein@gliplaw.com 
Email: alipski@gliplaw.com 
Email: jgoldstein@gliplaw.com 
 
Mark W. Good (State Bar No. 218809) 
Benedict O'Mahoney (State Bar No. 152447) 
TERRA LAW LLP 
177 Park Avenue, Third Floor 
San Jose, California 95113 
Telephone:  (408) 299-1200 
Facsimile:  (408) 998-4895 
Email:  mgood@terra-law.com 
Email:  bomahoney@terra-law.com 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF  
EIT HOLDINGS LLC 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Case3:10-cv-05623-WHA   Document156   Filed01/23/12   Page2 of 3



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PLAINTIFF  EIT HOLDINGS LLC’S NOTICE OF APPEAL  
CASE  NO. C10-05623-WHA  
 

3 
 

 

                                     CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have 

consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court’s ECF 

System.  

 
Dated: January 23, 2012   /s/ Edward W. Goldstein__________________ 
      Edward W. Goldstein 
 
 

Case3:10-cv-05623-WHA   Document156   Filed01/23/12   Page3 of 3


