1	Mark W. Good (State Bar No. 218809)	
2	Benedict O'Mahoney (State Bar No. 152447) TERRA LAW LLP	
3	177 Park Avenue, Third Floor San Jose, California 95113	
4	Telephone: (408) 299-1200	
5	Facsimile: (408) 998-4895 Email: mgood@terra-law.com	
6	Email: bomahoney@terra-law.com	
7	Edward W. Goldstein (TX Bar No. 08099500)	
8	Alisa Lipski (TX Bar No. 24041345) Jody M. Goldstein (TX Bar No. 24002153)	
9	Goldstein & Lipski, PLLC 1177 West Loop South, Suite 400	
	Houston, Texas 77027	
10	Telephone: (713) 877-1515 Facsimile: (713) 877-1737	
11	Email: egoldstein@gliplaw.com	
12	Email: alipski@gliplaw.com Email: jgoldstein@gliplaw.com	
13		
14	Attorneys for Plaintiff EIT Holdings LLC	
15		
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
17	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
18		
19	EIT HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware company	Case No. 3:10-cv-05623-WHA
	Plaintiff and Counterclaim Defendant,	NOTICE OF APPEAL
20	VS.	
21	YELP! INC., a Delaware corporation;	
22	Defendant and Counterclaim	
23	Plaintiff.	
24	Notice is hereby given that EIT Holdings	LLC, Plaintiff in the above referenced case,
25	hereby appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final	
26	Judgment (Docket Entry No. 152, attached as Exhibit A) entered pursuant to Rule 58 of the	
27	Federal Rules of Civil Procedure by Judge Willia	am H. Alsup, and the Claim Construction Order
28		

1	adopting the disputed terms of the '837 Patent (Docket Entry No.134, attached as Exhibit B), and		
2	Order Granting Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment (Docket Entry No. 151, attached as		
3	Exhibit C.) The final judgment finds all of the asserted claims of the U.S. Patent No. 5,828,837		
4	invalid due to anticipation. Because a final order of dismissal has been entered, this case is ripe		
5	for Appeal.		
6			
7	Dated: January 23, 2012 Respectfully submitted,		
8	By: /s/ Edward W. Goldstein		
9	Edward W. Goldstein (Pro Hac Vice)		
	Alisa A Lipski (Pro Hac Vice)		
10	Jody M. Goldstein (Pro Hac Vice)		
1 1	GOLDSTEIN & LIPSKI PLLC		
11	1177 West Loop South, Suite 400		
12	Houston, TX 77027 Tel: 713-877-1515		
	Fax: 713-877-1737		
13	Email: egoldstein@gliplaw.com		
1 1	Email: egoldstein@gliplaw.com Email: alipski@gliplaw.com		
14	Email: jgoldstein@gliplaw.com		
15	Zimini jgotastem e gripta i i e en		
	Mark W. Good (State Bar No. 218809)		
16	Benedict O'Mahoney (State Bar No. 152447)		
17	TERRA LAW LLP		
17	177 Park Avenue, Third Floor		
18	San Jose, California 95113		
	Telephone: (408) 299-1200		
19	Facsimile: (408) 998-4895		
20	Email: mgood@terra-law.com		
20	Email: bomahoney@terra-law.com		
21	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF		
22	EIT HOLDINGS LLC		
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2	The undersigned hereby certifies that all counsel of record who are deemed to have	
3	consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via the Court's ECF	
4	System.	
5	D . 1 I	
6	Dated: January 23, 2012 /s/ Edward W. Goldstein Edward W. Goldstein	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		